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Sand blast couplings are designed for use on sand blast hose.
• Supplied with screws
• Nozzle holders have 1¼" NPSM thread.
• Rated to 110 PSI
Installation: 1) Ends of hose must be cut square to fit snug against metal end.

2) Holding hose tight to end of fitting, insert screws and turn in full, putting screw 180° from first to ensure
best centering.

3) After all screws have been placed, check tube opposite screws to be sure screws have not penetrated
completely through.

4) On quick couplings, insert safety clips

Sand Blast Couplings

Air King 4 - Lug Quick-Acting Couplings

Female NPT Ends

Hose EndsIron
Part #

BrassSize Price/E Part # Price/E
$60.40

58.00
77.85

$22.80
22.70
33.90

AM16
AM21
AM26

1¼"
1½"
2"

25
25
10

Pkg
Qty

AB16
AB21
AB26

Iron
Part #

BrassSize Price/E Part # Price/E
$69.20

60.40
72.60

$22.80
22.25
26.90

AM18
AM23
AM28

1¼"
1½"
2"

25
25
20

Pkg
Qty

AB18
AB23
AB28

• Rated to 150 PSI
• Boss clamps recommended.  See page 88.
Warning: Must use safety clips. Not to be used for steam service.
Note: Safety clips are same size for both 2-lug and 4-lug
Universal Couplings. See page 94.

Quick Couplings

Nozzle Holders

Threaded Couplings

Replacement Screws

Washers for 4-Lug

Optional Pkg
Qty Shown

Note: Abrasive blasting equipment must have hose safety cables (page 104) or hose coupling safety locks.

Part # Price/E
$3.90AWR14

Rubber

Part # Price/E
$.25SBCS

Brass
Part #

AluminumNPT
Size Price/E Part # Price/E

$12.60
12.60

$30.05
30.05

BSC125
BSC150

1¼"
1½"

ASC125
ASC150

Black Nitrile
Part #

Urethane
Price/E

$.80SBG
Part # Price/E

$3.20USBG

Replacement Gaskets

Brass
Part #

AluminumHose
Size Price/E Part # Price/E

$10.80
12.00
16.35
21.70

$22.00
32.45
36.60
64.95

BNH75
BNH100
BNH125
BNH150

3/4"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/2"

ANH75
ANH100
ANH125
ANH150

Hose
O.D.

1-1/2"
1-7/8"

2-5/32"
2-3/8"

Brass
Part #

AluminumHose
Size Price/E Part # Price/E

$12.05
13.00
22.20
26.55

$27.65
24.10
43.00
59.35

BSB75
BSB100
BSB125
BSB150

3/4"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/2"

ASB75
ASB100
ASB125
ASB150

Hose
O.D.

1-1/2"
1-7/8"

2-5/32"
2-3/8"
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