

# Air King 4 - Lug Quick-Acting Couplings

0:	Iron		Brass		Pkg	Hose Ends	
Size	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Qty		
1¼"	AM16	\$22.80	AB16	\$60.40	25		
11⁄2"	AM21	22.70	AB21	58.00	25		
2"	AM26	33.90	AB26	77.85	10		
0:		Iron	Br	ass	Pkg	Female NPT Ends	
Size	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Qty		
1¼"	AM18	\$22.80	AB18	\$69.20	25		
1½"	AM23	22.25	AB23	60.40	25	N. BETTER	
2"	AM28	26.90	AB28	72.60	20	- And and a second	
Washers	s for 4-Lug	• Rated to 150 PSI		-			
Rı	ubber		ommended. See p	0		SAFETY Optional Pkg	
Part #	Price/E	Warning: Must use				ALERT Optional Pkg	
AWR14	\$3.90	Note: Safety clips a		otri 2-lug and 4-li	Jg	QIY SHOWN	

Universal Couplings. See page 94.

### **Sand Blast Couplings**

Sand blast couplings are designed for use on sand blast hose.

Supplied with screws

Nozzle holders have 1¼" NPSM thread.

 Rated to 110 PSI Installation: 1) Er

- : 1) Ends of hose must be cut square to fit snug against metal end.
  - 2) Holding hose tight to end of fitting, insert screws and turn in full, putting screw 180° from first to ensure best centering.
  - 3) After all screws have been placed, check tube opposite screws to be sure screws have not penetrated completely through.
  - 4) On quick couplings, insert safety clips

Note: Abrasive blasting equipment must have hose safety cables (page 104) or hose coupling safety locks.

		Quick Couplings				
Hose	Hose	Brass		Aluminum		
Size	O.D.	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	
3/4"	1-1/2"	BSB75	\$27.65	ASB75	\$12.05	
1"	1-7/8"	BSB100	24.10	ASB100	13.00	
1-1/4"	2-5/32"	BSB125	43.00	ASB125	22.20	
1-1/2"	2-3/8"	BSB150	59.35	ASB150	26.55	

## Nozzle Holders

Hose	Hose	Brass		Aluminum	
Size	O.D.	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
3/4"	1-1/2"	BNH75	\$22.00	ANH75	\$10.80
1"	1-7/8"	BNH100	32.45	ANH100	12.00
1-1/4"	2-5/32"	BNH125	36.60	ANH125	16.35
1-1/2"	2-3/8"	BNH150	64.95	ANH150	21.70

#### **Threaded Couplings**

NPT	Bra	ass	Aluminum		
Size	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	
1¼"	BSC125	\$30.05	ASC125	\$12.60	
1½"	BSC150	30.05	ASC150	12.60	



oducts.com

#### **Replacement Gaskets Replacement Screws** Price/E Black Nitrile Urethane Part # Part # Price/E Part # Price/E SBCS \$.25 SBG \$.80 USBG \$3.20

WebSales@GoodyearRubberPr

-866

DPL108



91

We Ship

World Wide

D